Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 180 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby recommend to the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment that the Comptroller be authorized to issue 
corporate stock of the City of New York to an amount not exceeding two hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds whereof to be used for the purpose of 
dredging and building bulkheads in Mill Basin, Borough of Brooklyn, and for work 
incidental thereto. 

Which resolution was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes--The Mayor, ,Chamberlain, President of the Board of Aldermen and

[...]

HYLAN, ]11ayor, and Chairman of the Commissioners of the Sinking 
Fund: 

Dear Sir-I hereby withdraw my letter to you of March 7, 1918, recommending 
a lease to Richard L. Atkinson of all that portion of Ruffle Bar owned by The City 
of New York, containing about one hundred and five and one-half .(105%) acres. 

Yours very truly, 	MURRAY HULBERT, Commissioner of Docks. 
Filed, 

Dock Dep irtment-Request for Free Transportation Over the Municipal Ferry 
to the Children of the Settlement Connected with the Presbyterian Church 
of the Sea and Land (Cal.